502744735 03/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2791331

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YU-SHAN SU	03/17/2014
HAN-CHAO CHANG	03/12/2014
CHIEN-KAI CHUNG	03/12/2014
MIN-WEI HUNG	03/12/2014
JYUN-YI LAI	03/12/2014
SHIH-FENG TSENG	03/12/2014
WEN-TSE HSIAO	03/12/2014
I-LIN WU	03/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL TAIWAN NORMAL UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	NO. 162, SEC. 1, HEPING E. RD.	
Internal Address:	DA#AN DIST.	
City:	TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	10610	
Name:	HEALTHIFE CO., LTD.	
Name: Street Address:	HEALTHIFE CO., LTD. 1F., NO. 27, LN. 1, ZHONGZHENG RD.	
	,	
Street Address:	1F., NO. 27, LN. 1, ZHONGZHENG RD.	
Street Address: Internal Address:	1F., NO. 27, LN. 1, ZHONGZHENG RD. YONGKANG DIST.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14227643

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 7032058000

Email: mailroom@bskb.com, mussie.beyene@bskb.com

502744735 REEL: 032554 FRAME: 0534

Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH, & BIRCH, LLP.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 747

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0373-0322PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MUSSIÉ B. BEYENE

SIGNATURE: /Mussié B. Beyene/

DATE SIGNED: 03/28/2014

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 2014-03-27-Assignment_0373-0322 PUS1\#page1.tif\\ source = 2014-03-27-Assignment_0373-0322 PUS1\#page2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 032554 FRAME: 0535

Attorney Docket No. 0373-0322PUS1

Application No.: 14,227,643

Filed on: March 27, 2014 ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

- 1. Yu-Shan SU
- 2. Han-Chao CHANG
- 3. Chien-Kai CHUNG
- 4. Min-Wei HUNG
- 5. Jyun-Yi LAI
- 6. Shih-Feng TSENG
- 7. Wen-Tse HSIAO
- 8. I-Lin WU

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to National Taiwan Normal University a university of Taiwan, campus at No. 162, Sec. 1, Heping E. Rd., Da'an Dist., Taipei City, Taiwan and to Healthife Co., Ltd.

a corporation of Taiwan, business at

1F., No. 27, Ln. 1, Zhongzheng Rd., Yongkang Dist., Tainan City, Taiwan respectively, and their respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignees", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

METHOD OF POWER MANAGEMENT, PORTABLE SYSTEM AND PORTABLE POWER BANK

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Taipei City, Taiwan

PATENT REEL: 032554 FRAME: 0536

Attorney Docket No.: 0373-0322PUS1

2014.03.17	Ju-Sham Sy Yu-Shan SU
Date	Assignor
20/4, 03,12	Han Chao Chan Change CHANG
Date	Assignat
20 4. 03. 12	Chien-Kai Chung Chien-Kai CHUNG
Date	Assignor
>94, 7,17	Min Wei Hung Min-Wei HUNG
Date	Assignor
2014.03, 2	Jyun-y: Lar Jyun-Yi LAI
Date	Assignor
2014.03,12	Assignor Shih-Feng Tseng Shih-Feng TSENG
Date	Assignor
Mar. 12, >014	Won-TSE USTAD Wen-Tse HSIAO
Date	Assignor
2014.3,14	l Lin We. I-Lin WU
Date	Assignor

RECORDED: 03/28/2014

PATENT REEL: 032554 FRAME: 0537